

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's Sinhgad Institute of Technology and Science, Narhe, Pune – 411041 Department of Civil Engineering "उत्तमपुरुषान् उत्तमाभियंतृन् निर्मातुं कटीबध्दा: वयम्"

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr. / Miss/Mrs. <u>R. B. Bajare</u> of <u>Sinhgad</u> <u>Academy</u> of <u>Enginerring</u> has participated as **"Resource Person"** in Faculty Development Programme for the subject <u>Hydrology & water resource Engg</u>. of S.E/T.E Civil Engineering organized by Department of Civil Engineering, Sinhgad Institute of Technology and Science, Narhe Pune held during 5th to 10th June 2017.

Mrs. P.V. Nimbolkar

Co-ordinator

SITS, Civil Dept.



Dr. S. D. Khandekar

Head

SITS, Civil Dept.

HEAD Dept. of Civil Engineering S.I.T.S., Narhe, Pune - 41103

Dr. S. N. Mali Principal

SITS, Pune



College of Engineering, Pune

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra)

Short Term Training Programme (STTP)

"Treatment of Waste: Issues, Challenges and Problem Solving" (27 - 31 March, 2017)

Certificate

This is to certify that MHS. SMEHAL P. KITTURE successfully completed one week short term training programme (STIP) on "Treatment of Waste: Issues, Challenges and Problem Solving" held at College of Engineering Pune (COEP) from 27 - 31 March, 2017 under sponsorship of Technical Education Quality Improvement Programme (TEQIP).

Dr. M. U. Khobragade Co-ordinator Department of Civil Engineering College of Engineering Pune (COEP), Pune

Dr. S. S. Bhosale

Professor & Head Department of Civil Engineering College of Engineering Pune (COEP), Pune

College of Engineering Pune (COEP), Pune